
Omagh Motor Club Ltd.
Summer Autotests 2009

Round of ANICC Autotest Championship

Class  Overall Results         Test
No. Name Car Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12

A1   Peter Grimes                                      Mini Special                       A1 613.1 46.6  54.7  53.5  46.1  54.2  53.9  45.9  53.7  52.0  47.6  53.1  51.8 
A3   Steven Ferguson                                   Mini Special                       A2 614.8 46.7  54.3  53.5  47.0  54.6  52.8  46.6  54.1  51.9  47.6  54.3  51.4 
A2   Sam Bowen                                         Mini Special                       A3 620.2 45.5  54.9  54.8  45.7  54.8  54.3  45.0  55.1  52.3  50.5  54.4  52.9 
A5   Eamonn Byrne                                      Mini                               A4 625.0 48.2  55.7  54.4  47.7  55.3  53.9  46.9  54.9  53.4  47.1  54.9  52.6 
A6   Chris Grimes                                      Mini Special                       A5 635.4 48.0  55.3  55.0  48.9  55.5  55.5  48.4  56.3  55.1  47.8  55.9  53.7 
A4   Robert Dickson                                    Mini Special                       A6 638.4 46.5  54.4  53.3  47.3  54.6  53.0  51.0  54.6  52.3  46.3  73.1  52.0 
C1   Robin Lyon                                        Mini                               C7 648.2 46.8  55.8  53.9  46.2  54.3  52.3  45.8  60.8  53.6  70.2  54.6  53.9 
B3   Trevor Fergerson                                  Striker                            B8 666.4 48.7  57.5  56.4  58.9  56.6  56.0  49.7  56.6  57.6  53.9  58.4  56.1 
C3   Daniel Byrne                                      Mini                               C9 668.3 52.8  58.6  57.1  53.4  58.5  57.7  51.1  58.0  56.3  50.7  57.5  56.6 
B10  Paul Blair                                        Striker                            B10 669.7 50.8  59.1  57.9  50.9  58.9  57.7  50.4  59.7  58.5  51.0  58.1  56.7 
D3   Raymond Donaldson                                 Nova                               D11 681.0 51.3  60.3  58.8  52.8  59.7  57.3  51.1  60.6  57.9  50.0  64.3  56.9 
D2   David Thompson                                    Nova                               D12 687.0 51.5  65.1  58.6  53.5  59.8  64.0  50.1  60.0  57.9  50.2  59.5  56.8 
A7   Paul Phelan                                       Mini Special                       A13 692.2 51.7  60.6  59.6  55.7  61.1  59.8  55.2  59.8  58.3  52.3  60.0  58.1 
C6   Stephen Galbraith                                 Mini                               C14 695.7 58.7  59.8  58.3  66.2  59.8  58.0  50.2  60.7  56.2  50.2  60.0  57.6 
C2   Norman Fergason                                   Mini                               C15 699.2 54.1  59.5  55.1  48.0  61.6  56.7  54.3  64.4  55.7  70.2  62.4  57.2 
C7   Alistair Barker                                   Mini                               C16 722.2 60.1  63.0  60.2  55.9  63.0  61.1  57.5  61.5  62.2  54.3  63.8  59.6 
D1   Davy Boyce                                        Nova                               D17 729.6 53.3  60.3  61.9  61.4  64.5  59.5  59.4  59.9  59.2  53.7  59.6  76.9 
C9   Guy Foster                                        Mini                               C18 744.2 52.9  64.9  64.8  64.1  74.3  60.1  55.1  68.4  58.9  54.3  66.3  60.1 
D8   Mark King                                         Nova                               D19 747.5 56.1  63.6  65.4  56.1  62.6  68.3  59.7  63.0  64.4  60.2  65.6  62.5 
B2   Tom Devaney                                       Westfield                          B20 777.0 57.2  67.0  64.7  57.3  64.1  65.6  57.9  65.7  64.1  57.5  89.7  66.2 
B9   Michael Workman                                   Westfield                          B21 806.2 69.7  71.3  74.4  60.6  69.4  67.8  70.3  67.7  68.4  59.1  67.8  59.7 
C4   Jonny Beattie                                     Mini                               C22 816.7 63.5  67.1  73.7  66.2  67.3  64.6  67.1  76.4  71.4  62.8  71.5  65.1 
D10  Alan Hyde                                         Nova                               D23 844.8 63.7  72.4  88.3  67.2  71.7  68.1  66.8  73.4  67.1  65.2  73.7  67.2 
B11  Gareth Dillon                                     Mazda Mx5                          B24 944.1 88.6  84.1  78.6  67.2  84.7  92.6  69.7  76.2  77.2  71.0  78.1  76.1 
B8   Jason Martin                                      Mazda Mx5                          B25 996.2 78.1  84.5  85.9  86.5  91.5  84.9  78.3  81.6  81.4  75.2  78.4  89.9 
B7   Noel Cochrane                                     Ford Special                       B26 051.7 51.7 N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R 

Class A FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SPORTS CARS & SPECIALS.         Test
A1   Peter Grimes                                      Mini Special                       A1 613.1 46.6  54.7  53.5  46.1  54.2  53.9  45.9  53.7  52.0  47.6  53.1  51.8 
A3   Steven Ferguson                                   Mini Special                       A2 614.8 46.7  54.3  53.5  47.0  54.6  52.8  46.6  54.1  51.9  47.6  54.3  51.4 
A2   Sam Bowen                                         Mini Special                       A3 620.2 45.5  54.9  54.8  45.7  54.8  54.3  45.0  55.1  52.3  50.5  54.4  52.9 
A5   Eamonn Byrne                                      Mini                               A4 625.0 48.2  55.7  54.4  47.7  55.3  53.9  46.9  54.9  53.4  47.1  54.9  52.6 
A6   Chris Grimes                                      Mini Special                       A5 635.4 48.0  55.3  55.0  48.9  55.5  55.5  48.4  56.3  55.1  47.8  55.9  53.7 
A4   Robert Dickson                                    Mini Special                       A6 638.4 46.5  54.4  53.3  47.3  54.6  53.0  51.0  54.6  52.3  46.3  73.1  52.0 
A7   Paul Phelan                                       Mini Special                       A7 692.2 51.7  60.6  59.6  55.7  61.1  59.8  55.2  59.8  58.3  52.3  60.0  58.1 

Class B REAR WHEEL DRIVE SPORTS CARS & SPECIALS         Test
B3   Trevor Fergerson                                  Striker                            B1 666.4 48.7  57.5  56.4  58.9  56.6  56.0  49.7  56.6  57.6  53.9  58.4  56.1 
B10  Paul Blair                                        Striker                            B2 669.7 50.8  59.1  57.9  50.9  58.9  57.7  50.4  59.7  58.5  51.0  58.1  56.7 
B2   Tom Devaney                                       Westfield                          B3 777.0 57.2  67.0  64.7  57.3  64.1  65.6  57.9  65.7  64.1  57.5  89.7  66.2 
B9   Michael Workman                                   Westfield                          B4 806.2 69.7  71.3  74.4  60.6  69.4  67.8  70.3  67.7  68.4  59.1  67.8  59.7 
B11  Gareth Dillon                                     Mazda Mx5                          B5 944.1 88.6  84.1  78.6  67.2  84.7  92.6  69.7  76.2  77.2  71.0  78.1  76.1 
B8   Jason Martin                                      Mazda Mx5                          B6 996.2 78.1  84.5  85.9  86.5  91.5  84.9  78.3  81.6  81.4  75.2  78.4  89.9 
B7   Noel Cochrane                                     Ford Special                       B7 051.7 51.7 N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R N.T.R 

Class C SALOONS UNDER 11ft 8ins IN LENGTH.         Test
C1   Robin Lyon                                        Mini                               C1 648.2 46.8  55.8  53.9  46.2  54.3  52.3  45.8  60.8  53.6  70.2  54.6  53.9 
C3   Daniel Byrne                                      Mini                               C2 668.3 52.8  58.6  57.1  53.4  58.5  57.7  51.1  58.0  56.3  50.7  57.5  56.6 
C6   Stephen Galbraith                                 Mini                               C3 695.7 58.7  59.8  58.3  66.2  59.8  58.0  50.2  60.7  56.2  50.2  60.0  57.6 
C2   Norman Fergason                                   Mini                               C4 699.2 54.1  59.5  55.1  48.0  61.6  56.7  54.3  64.4  55.7  70.2  62.4  57.2 
C7   Alistair Barker                                   Mini                               C5 722.2 60.1  63.0  60.2  55.9  63.0  61.1  57.5  61.5  62.2  54.3  63.8  59.6 
C9   Guy Foster                                        Mini                               C6 744.2 52.9  64.9  64.8  64.1  74.3  60.1  55.1  68.4  58.9  54.3  66.3  60.1 
C4   Jonny Beattie                                     Mini                               C7 816.7 63.5  67.1  73.7  66.2  67.3  64.6  67.1  76.4  71.4  62.8  71.5  65.1 

Class D SALOONS 11ft 8ins AND OVER IN LENGTH         Test
D3   Raymond Donaldson                                 Nova                               D1 681.0 51.3  60.3  58.8  52.8  59.7  57.3  51.1  60.6  57.9  50.0  64.3  56.9 
D2   David Thompson                                    Nova                               D2 687.0 51.5  65.1  58.6  53.5  59.8  64.0  50.1  60.0  57.9  50.2  59.5  56.8 
D1   Davy Boyce                                        Nova                               D3 729.6 53.3  60.3  61.9  61.4  64.5  59.5  59.4  59.9  59.2  53.7  59.6  76.9 
D8   Mark King                                         Nova                               D4 747.5 56.1  63.6  65.4  56.1  62.6  68.3  59.7  63.0  64.4  60.2  65.6  62.5 
D10  Alan Hyde                                         Nova                               D5 844.8 63.7  72.4  88.3  67.2  71.7  68.1  66.8  73.4  67.1  65.2  73.7  67.2 
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